
 
 
 
 

February 10, 2015 
 

 
Guru Amrit S. Khalsa 
Siri Singh Sahib Corporation 
1739 Whitewood Lane 
Herndon, VA 20170-2982 
 
 
 
 
I, Harry Anastopoulos, Chief Technology Officer of Telusys Inc. (Telusys) 
and the Balloteer Online Voting service (Balloteer), do hereby certify that our 
company Telusys Inc., held the online election for the Siri Singh Sahib 
Corporation, “Siri Singh Sahib Corporation Board Member Election February 
2015”, opening on January 27th, 2015 at 8:00 a.m. Pacific Time and closing 
on February 9th, 2015 11:59:59 p.m. Pacific Time, and we have reviewed the 
electronic voting records and we do hereby certify that the following 
tabulation is a true, correct, and complete accounting of the results of said 
election as verified and reported on this the 10th day of February, 2015. 
 
 

 
_______________________________________ 
Harry Anastopoulos 
Chief Technology Officer 
Telusys, Inc. 

TELUSYS, INC. 
P.O. Box 399 
Addison, IL 60101-0399 
Phone: 630.833.5300 
Toll Free: 877.850.2300 
Fax: 630.833.5303 
E-Mail: sales@telusys.net 
Internet: www.telusys.net 
 

 



Election Administration - Election Results

Siri Singh Sahib Corporation Board Member Election February 2015

Report Date: 02-10-2015 01:58:41 PM

Election: Siri Singh Sahib Corporation Board Member Election February 2015

Total Ballots Submitted: 269 Ballots

Total # Security File Records: 404 Records

Ballots Submitted Utilizing a Voter ID: 269 Ballots

Election Results by Ballot Position - In Ballot Order

1. Board Member

MJ Amrit Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 85 Percentage: 32.4427%

SS Amrit Singh Reinsch Total Votes: 59 Percentage: 22.5191%

SS Dharm Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 90 Percentage: 34.3511%

SS Ek Ong Kaar Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 54 Percentage: 20.6107%

SS Guru Fatha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 17 Percentage: 6.4885%

SS Dr. Guru Rattan Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 60 Percentage: 22.9008%

SS Guru Sangat Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 81 Percentage: 30.9160%

SS Gurujodha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 155 Percentage: 59.1603%

SS Gurujot Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 97 Percentage: 37.0229%

SS Guruka Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 71 Percentage: 27.0992%

SS Gurutej Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 83 Percentage: 31.6794%

SS Gurvinderpal Singh Chaudhry Total Votes: 65 Percentage: 24.8092%

SS Hari Nam Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 53 Percentage: 20.2290%

SS Karta Purkh Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

SS Kartar Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

SS Dr. Kirpal Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 56 Percentage: 21.3740%

SS Kulwant Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 82 Percentage: 31.2977%

SS Mukhtiar Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

SS Ranbir Singh Bhai Total Votes: 34 Percentage: 12.9771%

SS Sat Bachan Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 97 Percentage: 37.0229%

SS Sat Ganesha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 22 Percentage: 8.3969%

SS Sat Hari Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 85 Percentage: 32.4427%



SS Dr. Siri Atma Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 49 Percentage: 18.7023%

SS Sunder Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 34 Percentage: 12.9771%

SS Varnjeet Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 42 Percentage: 16.0305%

SS Viriam Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 105 Percentage: 40.0763%

Election Results by Ballot Position - Sorted High to Low

1. Board Member

1. SS Gurujodha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 155 Percentage: 59.1603%

2. SS Viriam Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 105 Percentage: 40.0763%

3. SS Sat Bachan Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 97 Percentage: 37.0229%

3. SS Gurujot Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 97 Percentage: 37.0229%

4. SS Dharm Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 90 Percentage: 34.3511%

5. MJ Amrit Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 85 Percentage: 32.4427%

5. SS Sat Hari Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 85 Percentage: 32.4427%

6. SS Gurutej Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 83 Percentage: 31.6794%

7. SS Kulwant Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 82 Percentage: 31.2977%

8. SS Guru Sangat Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 81 Percentage: 30.9160%

9. SS Guruka Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 71 Percentage: 27.0992%

10. SS Gurvinderpal Singh Chaudhry Total Votes: 65 Percentage: 24.8092%

11. SS Dr. Guru Rattan Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 60 Percentage: 22.9008%

12. SS Amrit Singh Reinsch Total Votes: 59 Percentage: 22.5191%

13. SS Dr. Kirpal Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 56 Percentage: 21.3740%

14. SS Ek Ong Kaar Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 54 Percentage: 20.6107%

15. SS Hari Nam Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 53 Percentage: 20.2290%

16. SS Dr. Siri Atma Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 49 Percentage: 18.7023%

17. SS Varnjeet Kaur Khalsa Total Votes: 42 Percentage: 16.0305%

18. SS Karta Purkh Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

18. SS Kartar Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

18. SS Mukhtiar Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 40 Percentage: 15.2672%

19. SS Sunder Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 34 Percentage: 12.9771%

19. SS Ranbir Singh Bhai Total Votes: 34 Percentage: 12.9771%

20. SS Sat Ganesha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 22 Percentage: 8.3969%

21. SS Guru Fatha Singh Khalsa Total Votes: 17 Percentage: 6.4885%
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